
Town of Paxton, Office of the Town Clerk 
697 Pleasant Street Paxton, MA 01612 
Phone: (508) 799-7347 Ext.1013 
 

TOWN OF PAXTON - 2024 POLITICAL CALENDAR 

EVENT        DEADLINE/DATE 
 
Nomination papers available for Local Election– Town Clerk’s Office  Monday, February 12, 2024 
 
Opening of Warrant for Annual Town Meeting   Monday, February 12, 2024* SB Mtg 
 
Public Notice of Caucus      Monday, March 4, 2024 
 
Last Day for Selectboard to Notify Clerk of any Vacancies  Friday, March 8, 2024 
to be Placed on the Ballot for Local Election 
 
Citizen’s Caucus       7PM, Monday, March 11, 2024 

Paxton Center School, Cafeteria  
 
Closing of Warrant for Annual Town Meeting   Monday, March 11, 2024* SB Mtg 
 
Last day to file Caucus Nomination Certificates with Town Clerk Thursday, March 14, 2024 
 
Last day to file Caucus Objections or Withdrawals   Monday, March 18, 2024 
 
Last Day to Obtain/Submit Nomination Papers for Local Election 5PM, Monday, March 25,2024 
to the Board of Registrars (Town Clerk’s Office) 
 
Last Day for the Selectboard to Submit Ballot Questions  5PM, Monday, April 8, 2024 
to the Town Clerk for Local Election 
 
Last Day to File an Objection to a Nomination   5PM, Wednesday, April 10, 2024  
or for a Candidate to Withdraw for Local Election 
 
Voter Registration Deadline for Annual Town Meeting  5PM, Friday, April 26, 2024 
 
Last Day to Post Warrant for Annual Town Meeting   Monday, April 29, 2024 
 
Voter Registration Deadline for Local Election   5PM, Friday, May 3, 2024 
 
Annual Town Meeting**      7PM, Monday, May 6, 2024 
        Paxton Center School, Cafeteria 
 
Last Day to Post Warrant for Local Election    Monday, May 6, 2024 
 
Last Day to request a Vote-by-Mail Ballot for Local Election  5PM, Monday, May 6, 2024 
 
In-Person Absentee Ballot Request Deadline for Local Election  5PM, Thursday, May 9, 2024 
 
Annual Town Election      10AM-8PM, Monday, May 13, 2024 
        Paxton Center School, Gymnasium 

*Tentative Date 
**Date Subject to Change 


